APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT @ 702

FAGE ONE OF 2 PAGES

Distribution to-

TO (Contractor):  Town of Bristol PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: FIVE (5) - Retention
PCG Box 122 ’ 2023-1 Community Crossings Project INVOICE NO: 12127 @ OWNER
Bristol, IN 468507 Maple Street INVOICE DATE. August 29, 2024 m ARCHITECT

FROM mmcmOOZ.:ﬂSOﬁOmw

Niblock Excavaling VIA (ENGINEER):

PO Box 211 Jones Petrie Rafinski

Bristol, IN 46507
South Bend, IN 46601

325 S Lafayette Boulevard

PERIOD TO:

CONTRACT DATE June 1, 2023

@ CONTRACTOR

CONTRACT FOR:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

|CHANGE ORDER / EXTRA WORK SUMMARY

Change Order approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
previous months by Owner
TOTAL| $ .
Approved this month
Number Date Approved
___TOTALS[$ - |3
Net change by Change Orders 3

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's Knowledge
informatior: and belief the Work covered by this Appiication for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previcus Ceriificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown

herein is now due. e W\‘\.V
I
CONTRACTOR: NIBLOCK mxo><>\gm_\2\®.,\vsm\.\&\\\
o \\\w\x\ \\xx.

&

Application is made for Payment, is shown below. in connection with the Contract,
Continuation Sheet showing , SCHEDULE OF VALUES, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 965,387.50

2. Net change by Change Orders 3 5
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + mv
A

$ 96538750 ¢«
- TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 965,387.50 «

(Column G on Schedule of Values)
. RETAINAGE:

a. 0% of Completed Work
(Column D+ E on 8 of V)
h. _10% of Stored Material
{(Column F on S of V)

Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
Total in Column | on Schedule of Values) % =
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 96538750
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 8 from prior Certificate) $ 86884875
. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 96,538.75 ¢~

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $ -
(Line 3 less Line 6)

@]

$ =

$ -

o

By: Chad Niblock {President)

State of: Indiana County of: Elkhart
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of August, 2024

Notary Public: Abigail Mishler
My Commision expires: May 5, 2027

ObhizeMably

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the
data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the
best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents. and
the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

396,538 75

AMOUNT CERTIFIED:

(attach explanation if amount certified differs from he amount appied for)
ARCHITECT: d
By:

This Certificate is not negotiable. the AMOUNT m..mm.:ﬂmw is payable only to the
Contractor named herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,




CONTINUATION SHEET SIMILAR TO AIA DOCUMENT G 703 PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

This APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, has a APPLICATION NUMBER:  FIVE (5) - Relention

Contractor’s signed Certification attached. APPLICATION DATE: 8/29/2024

in 1abulations balow, amounts are stated to the nearest doliar, PERIOD TO:

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT MUMBER:
A B C D | E F G H |
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULE WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY| COMPLETED G/C) TO FINISH
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-0G)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D OR E) (D+E+F)

From Industrial to Legion
1.01 Mobilization and Demobilization $ 13,750.00 | $ 13,750.00 | $ - $ - $ 13,750.00 100% $ - 3 -
1.02 Maintaining Traffic $ 9,500.00 | § 9,500.00 | $ - $ ~ $ 9,500.00 100%( - $ -
1.03 Construction Engineering 3 9,950.00 | § 9,950.00 | $ - $ - $ 9,950.00 100%| $ - $ -
1.04 Clearing Right of Way $ 15,000,00 | $ 15,000.00 | $ - $ - $ 16,000.00 100%| $ - $ -
1.05 Excavation, Common $ 42,750.00 | $ 42,750.00 | $ - $ - $ 42,750.00 100%| $ - $ -
1.07 Tree, Remove. 60 in. $ 6.00 % 6.00(8$ - $ - $ 6.00 100%| $ - 3 -
1.08 Milling, Asphalt, 1 1/2 in. $ 18,500.00 | $ 18,500.00 | $ $ - $ 18,500.00 100%| $ - 3 -
1.09 Miliing, Asphalt Approach, 1 1/2 in. $ 1,187.50 | $ 1,187.50 | $ - $ - $ 1,187.50 100%] $ . $ -
1.10 Sign, Sheet, Remove $ 550.00 | 550.00 | § - $ - 3 550.00 100%] $ - $ -
1.49 Erosion Control $ 2,500.00 | $ 2,500.00 { $ - 8 - $ 2,500.00 100%] % - $ -
1.12 Compacted Aggregate, No. 53 $ 44,625.00 | § 44,625.00 | $ - $ - $ 44,625.00 100%| $ - $ -
1.13 Compacted Aggregate, No. 73 3 9,750.00 | § 9,750.00 | § - $ - $ 9,750.00 100%) $ - $ -
1.15 No. 4 Stone for Trench Drain $ 17,150.00 | § 17,150.00 | $ - $ - $ 17,150.00 100%| $ - $ -
1.16 HMA, 2, 64, Surface 9.5 mm $ 84,360.00 | § 84,360.00 | $ - $ - $ 84,360.00 100%| $ - $ -
1.7 HMA, 2, 64, Intermediate 19.0 mm $ 36,200.00 | § 36,200.00 | $ " $ - $ 36,200.00 100%] $ - $ -
1.18 HMA, 2, 64, Base 25.0 mm 3 77,995.00 | § 77,895.00 | $ - ] - $ 77,995.00 100%] 8 - $ -
1.19 HMA for Approach, Type B $ 6,665.00 | § 6,665.00 | $ - $ - $ 6,665,00 100%] $ ~ 8 -
1.20 Joint Adhesive, Surface $ 292500 | $ 2,925.00 | $ - $ - $ 2,925.00 100%| § - $ -
1.21 Joint Adhesive, Intermediate $ 292500 | 3 2,925.00 | 8 - $ - $ 2,925.00 100%| $ - $ -
1.22 Liquid Asphalt Sealant $ 225.00 | § 22500 | $ - $ - $ 225,00 100%]| $ - g -
1.24 Widening with HMA, Type B $ 3528000 | § 35,280.00 | $ ] - $ 35,280.00 100%] 8 - 3 -
1.25 Asphalt for Tack Coat $ 2,700.00 | 2,700.00 | $ - $ - 3 2,700.00 100%| - $ -
1.26 Cracks in Asphalt Pavement, Fij $ 2,000.00 | § 2,000.00 | $ - $ - $ 2,000.00 100% $ - $ -
1.32 Pipe, 12 in., HDPE, Perforated 8 8,400.00 | § 8,400.00 | 8 - $ 9 8,400.00 100%] $ - $ -
1.33 Geuotextile for Trench Drain 5 2,080.00 | $ 2,080.00 | $ - $ - $ 2,080,00 100%| $ - $ -
1.34 Mobilization and Demobilization for Seeding $ 550.00 | $ 550.00 | $ - $ - ] 550.00 100%| $ - $ -
1.35 Mulched Seeding, Type 'R’ $ 7,000.00 | § 7,000.00 | $ " $ - $ 7,000.00 100%] 8 - 3 -
1.36 Line, Paint, Solid, White, 4 in. $ 5,737.50 | $ 573750 | $ - $ - $ 5,737.50 100%| $ - 3 -
1.40 $ 8,957.50 | $ 6,957.50 | $ - $ - $ 6,957.50 100%| $ - $ -
1.41 $ 77000 | $ 770.00 | 3 - $ - $ 770.00 100%| 3 - 3 ~
1.42 Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, Yellow, 8 in. $ 1,800.00 | § 1,800.00 | § - $ - $ 1,800.00 100%| - $ -
1.43 Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, Yellow, 12 in. $ 1,937.50 | $ 1,937.50 | - $ - $ 1,937.50 100%] $ - 3 -
1.44 Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, Stop Line, Whit 3 1,000.00 | % 1,000.00 | § - $ - $ 1,000.00 100%] $ - $ -
1.45 Pavement Message Marking, Thermoplastic, Lane Arro $ 1,250.00 | $ 1,250.00 | $ - $ - $ 1,250.00 100%| $ - $ -
1.46 Sign, Ground Mounted, Reset $ 470,00 | $ 470.00 | $ - $ - $ 470,00 100%| $ - $ -
1.47 Sign Post, Square, Type '1", Unreinforced Anchor B $ 2,880.00 | $ 2,880.00 | § - $ - $ 2,880.00 100%] $ - $ -
1.48 Sign, Sheet, with Legend, 0.100 in., $ 805.00 | § 805.00 | $ - $ - 8 805.00 100%] $ - $ -
1.50 Section Corner Monument, Remove and Replace $ 1,250.00 | $ 1,250.00 | $ - $ - $ 1,260.00 100%| $ - $ -

Total From industrial to Legion $ 479,381.00 | $ 479,381.00 | § - $ - $ 479,381.00 100%| $ - $ -

From Depot to Indiana
2,01 Mobilization and Demobilization $ 10,500.00 | $ 10,500.00 | $ - $ - $ 10,500.00 100%] $ - $ -
2.02 Maintaining Traffic $ 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 | § - $ - $ 8,500.00 100%] $ - $ -
2.03 Construction Engineering $ 9,950.00 | 3 9,950.00 | § - § - $ 9,950.00 100%] $ - $ -
2.04 Clearing Right of Way $ 3,250.00 | $ 3,250.00 | $ - $ - $ 3,250.00 100%| $ - $ -

Page 1 of 3




CONTINUATION SHEET SIMILAR TO AIA DOCUMENT G 703 PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

This APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT. has 5 APPLICATION NUMBER:  FIVE (5) - Relention

Contractor's signed Certification attached. APPLICATION DATE:; 8/29/2024

in tabuiations below, amounts are stated to ihe nearest dollar, PERIOD TO:

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
A B c D | £ F G H |
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULE WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY] COMPLETED (G1C) TO FINISH
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G)
(D +E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
2.05 Excavation, Common $ 30,780.00 | $ 30,780.00 | - $ ~ $ 30,780.00 100%| $ - $ -
2.06 Remove, Full Depth PCCP $ 446250 | § 4,462.50 | $ $ - $ 4,462.50 100%| $ - $ -
2.07 Tree, Remove. 60 in. $ 1.00 | 3 1009 - $ - $ 1.00 100%| $ - $ -
2.08 Milling, Asphalt, 1 1/2 in. $ 7,812.50 | § 781250 | $ - $ - $ 7,812.50 100%| $ - 3 -
2.10 Sign, Sheet, Remove 3 2,100.00 | $ 2,100.00 | $ - $ - $ 2,100.00 100%] 8 - $ B
2.1 Erosion Control $ 1,500.00 | $ 1,500.00 | $ " $ - $ 1,500.00 100%] $ - $ -
2.12 Compacted Aggregate, No. 53 3 26,987.50 | 3 26,987.50 | $ - $ - $ 26,987.50 100%| $ - $ =
2.13 Compacted Aggregate, No. 73 $ 942500 | $ 9,425.00 | $ - $ $ 9,425.00 100%] $ - $ -
2.14 Dense Graded Subbase $ 1,200.00 | § 1,20000 | $ - $ - 3 1,200.00 100%| % - $ -
2.16 HMA, 2, 64, Surface 9.5 mm 3 43,20000 | § 43,20000 | $ - 3 - % 43,200.00 100%| $ - 18 -
2.17 HMA, 2, 64, Intermediate 19.0 mm $ 20,00000 | § 20,000.00 | $ - $ - $ 20,000.00 100%] $ - $ -
2.18 HMA, 2, 64, Base 25.0 mm $ 40,375.00 | $ 40,375.00 | $ - % - $ 40,375.00 100%| - $ -
2.20 Joint Adhesive, Surface $ 95875 | $ 95875 $ - 8 - 8 958,75 100%] $ - $ -
2.21 Joint Adhesive, Intermediate $ 195.00 | $ 195.00 | - 5 - 3 195,00 100%] $ - 3 -
2.22 Liquid Asphalt Seafant $ 7375 | 8 73751 8% - $ - $ 73.75 100%| $ - $ -
2.23 HMA Patching Full Depth, Type B $ 15,000.00 | $ 15,000.00 | $ - $ - $ 15,000.00 100%| $ - $ -
2.25 Asphalt for Tack Coat $ 1,32000 | $ 1,320.00 | $ - $ - $ 1,320.00 100%| % - 13 -
2.26 Cracks in Asphalt Pavement, Fill $ 1,00000 | 8 1,000,000 | $ - $ - $ 1,000.00 100%| $ - $ -
2.27 Guardrail End Treatment, Flared $ 940.00 | $ 940.00 | $ - $ - $ 940,00 100%| $ - $ -
2.28 Guardrail End Treatment, Type SKT-SP-MGS, 12.5 ft. $ 9,100.00 | $ 9,100.00 | 3 - $ - k3 9,100.00 100%] $ - $ -
2.29 Guardrail, MGS W-Beam, 6 f. 3 in. Spacing $ 4,350.00 | $ 4,350.00 | $ - 3 - $ 4,350,00 100%] $ - 18 -
2.30 Guardrail Reflector $ 42000 | % 420.00 | $ $ - $ 420.00 100%] $ “ $ -
2.31 PCCP for Approaches, 6 in. $ 4,275.00 | $ 4,275.00 | $ - $ - $ 4,275.00 100%| $ - $ -
2.34 Mobilization and Demobilization for Seeding $ 550.00 | $ 550.00 | $ - $ - $ 550.00 100%| $ - g -
2.36 Muiched Seeding, Type’UJ $ 4,500.00 | $ 4,500.00 | $ $ - $ 4,500.00 100%| $ - $ ~
2.37 Topsoil, Undistributed, 6 in, 3 21,250.00 | § 21,250.00 | $ - $ - 5 21,250.00 100%| $ - $ -
2.38 Line, Paint, Solid, White, 4 in, 3 2,287.50 | 2,287.50 | $ - $ - ) 2,287.50 100%] $ - 13 E
2.39 Line, Paint, Solid, White, 6 in, $ 85.50 | 8550 % - 3 - $ 85,50 100%| $ - 3 -
2.40 Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, Yellow, 4 in, $ 3,507.50 | $ 3,507.50 | $ - $ - $ 3,507.50 100%| $ - $ -
2.44 Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, Stap Line, Whit $ 240.00 | $ 240.00 | 3 - g - 3 240.00 100%| $ - $ -
2.48 Sign, Ground Mounted, Reset $ 70500 | § 705.00 | $ - 8 - 3 705.00 100%| $ - $ -
2.47 Sign Post, Square, Type "1, Unreinforced Anchor B $ 7,200.00 | $ 7,200.00 | § - $ - 3 7,200.00 100%| $ - $ -
2.48 Sign, Sheet, with Legend, 0 100 in., 3 2,310.00 | $ 2,310.00 | $ - $ - $ 2,310.00 100%] - $ -
2.49 Fence, Chain Link, Reset $ 20,250.00 | 5 20,250.00 | - $ . $ 20,250.00 100%| $ - $ -
2.50 Section Corner Monument, Remove and Replace $ 1,250.00 | $ 1.250.00 | $ - $ - 3 1.250.00 100%] $ - 3 -
Total from Depot to Indiana $ 321,811.50 | $ 321,811.50 | § - $ - $ 321,811.50 100%] § - 1% -

From Indiana to SR 120
3.01 Mobilization and Demobilization $ 5,500.00 | § 5,600.00 | - $ $ 5,600.00 100%| $ - $ -
3.02 Maintaining Traffic $ 10,500.00 | $ 10,500.00 | § - $ - $ 10,500.00 100%]| $ - $ -
3.03 Construction Engineering $ 5,000.00 | $ 5,000.00 | $ - $ - K] 5,000.00 100%| $ - $ -
3.05 Excavation, Common $ 3,562.50 | $ 3,562.50 | - $ - 8 3,562.50 100%] $ - $ -
3.06 Remove, Full Depth PCCP 3 2,187.50 | $ 2,187.50 | $ - $ - $ 2,187.50 100%] $ - $ -
3.08 Milling, Asphalt, 1 1/2 in. $ 7,250.00 | $ 725000 § - $ - $ 7,250.00 100%] $ - $ -
3.09 Milling, Asphalt Approach, 1 1/2 in. $ 625.00 | $ 625.00 | $ - $ - ] 625.00 100%| $ - $ -
3.10 Sign, Sheet, Remove $ 325.00 | 325.00 | § - $ - $ 325.00 100%)| $ - $ -

Page 20f 3




CONTINUATION SHEET

SIMILAR TO AIA DOCUMENT G 703

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

This APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, has a

APPLICATION NUMBER:

FIVE (5) - Retention

Contractor's signed Ceriification attached, APPLICATION DATE: 8/29/2024
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO:
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
A B C D | E F G H I

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULE WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE

NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY] COMPLETED (G/C) TO FINISH

APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)

311 Erosion Control § 500.00 | $ 500.00 | $ - $ - 3 500.00 100%| $ - $ -
3.12 Compacted Aggregate, No. 53 $ 6,375.00 | $ 6,375.00 | $ - 3 - $ 6,375.00 100%| $ - 8 -
3.13 Compacted Aggregate, No. 73 $ 6,825.00 | § 6,826.00 | $ - $ - 3 6,825.00 100%| - 3 -
3.14 Dense Graded Subbase $ 2,520.00 | § 2,520.00 | $ - $ - $ 2,520.00 100%] $ - $ -
3.16 HMA, 2, 64, Surface 9.5 mm $ 39,600.00 | § 39,600.00 | $ - $ - $ 39,600.00 100%] % - $ -
3.17 HMA, 2, 64, Intermediate 19.0 mm $ 10,500.00 | $ 10,500.00 | $ - $ - $ 10,500.00 100%| $ - $ -
3.18 HMA, 2, 64, Base 25.0 mm $ 16,625.00 | $ 16,625.00 | $ - $ - $ 16,625.00 100%| $ - $ -
3.19 HMA for Approach, Type B $ 3,720.00 | $ 3,720.00 | $ . 3 - $ 3,720.00 100%]| $ - $ -
3.20 Joint Adhesive, Surface $ 91000 | § 910.00 | $ - $ - $ 910.00 100%| $ - $ -
3.22 Liquid Asphalt Sealant $ 70001 $ 700013 - 3 - $ 70.00 100%] $ - $ -
3.23 HMA Patching Full Depih, Type B $ 17,400.00 | 17,400.00 | 8 - 8 - $ 17,400.00 100%| $ - $ -
3.25 Asphalt for Tack Coat $ 1,200.00 | $ 1,200.00 | - 3 - $ 1,200.00 100%| $ - $ -
3.26 Cracks in Asphalt Pavement, Fil 3 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 | $ - $ - $ 1,000.00 100%| $ - $ -
3.31 PCCP for Approaches, 6 in. $ 11,875.00 | $ 11,875.00 | - g - $ 11,875.00 100%| § - $ -
3.34 Mobilization and Demobilization for Seeding $ 55000 | $ 550.00 | $ - $ - $ 550.00 100%] $ - $ -
3.35 Mulched Seeding, Type 'U’' $ 2,800.00 | 3 2,800001 % - $ - $ 2,800.00 100%| $ . $ -
3.44 Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, Stop Line, Whit $ 560.00 | § 560.00 | - $ - $ 560.00 100%| $ - $ -
3.46 Sign, Ground Mounted, Reset $ 1,880.00 | $ 1,880.00 | $ - $ - $ 1,880.00 100%| $ - 3 -
3.47 Sign Post, Square, Type "1', Unreinforced Anchor B $ 3,600.00 | 3 3,600.00 | $ - $ - $ 3,600.00 100%| $ - 3 -
3.48 Sign, Sheet, with Legend, 0.100 in., $ 73500 | % 735.00 | 3 - $ - $ 735.00 100%| $ - $ -
Total from Indiana to SR 120 $ 164,195.00 | § 164,195.00 | - $ - $ 164,195.00 100%| $ - $ -
TOTAL $ 965,387.50 | $ 965,387.50 | § - $ - $ 965,387.50 100%| $ - $ -

Page 30f3




Town of Bristol
Maple Street Improvements (2023-1 Community

rossings Projeet)

Bid Total Pay App. No. 1 (Aug. 30) Pay App. No. 2 (Nov. 9) Pay App. No. 3 (July 3) Pay App. No. 4 TOTALTO DATE
Amount Amount Amount
Bid Itens Description Bid Quantity Units Unit Price Tota) Qly charged | Amount Charged Qty charged Charged Qty charged|  Charged Qty charged|  Charged QTY AMNT

From Industrial fo Legion

1.01 Maobilization ang Demobilization 1 LS 13.750.00 | § 13,750.00 075§ 10,312.50 02538 3,437.50 -~ s - - .60 13,750.00
102 Maintaining Traffic 1 LS $ 95000018 9.500.00 0.15 1,425.00 0.85 8,075.00 - 3 - - 00 9,500.00
i.03 (9] i Engincering 1 LS S 995000 |8 9,950.00 0.15 1,492.50 0.85 8,457.50 - - ~ U0 |8 9,950.00
1.04 Clearing Right of Way 1 LS $__15.000.00 | 8 15,000.00 0.75 11.250.00 025 1 % 3.750.00 - - $ - H01S 15,000.00
1.05 Excavation, Comsnon 1,500 CYS 28.50 42,750.00 E - 1,500.00 42,750,00 - - $ - 1,500.00 | § 42 750.00
1.07 Tree, Remove, GO in. 6 EA 1.0 6,00 60018 €.00 - - - 3 « 6.00]8 6.00
1,08 Milling, Asphalt, 11/2 in. 7.400 SYS 2,50 18.500.00 $ - 740000 | S 18,500.00 - ~ - 7,400.00 | § 18,500.00
1.09 Milling. Asphalt Approach, 1 172 in. 475 SYS 2.50 1,187.50 - 475.00 1,187.50 - - - 47500 1§ 1,187.50
1.10 Sign, Sheet, Remove 1 EA $ 550,00 | 8 550.00 $ - - - $ - 1.90 350,00 3 350,00
1.11 Erosion Control 1 LS $ 25000018 2,500,00 3 - 1.60 2,500.00 ~ 3 - - 2,500.00
112 Compacted Aggrepate, No. 53 1,050 TON 3 42.5 44,625,0 3 - 1,050.00 44,625.00 - 3 - - 44,625.00
113 Compacted Aggregate, No, 73 150 TO! 65,0 9,750,01 5 - 50,00 9,750.60 - $ - - § 9,750.00
1.15 No. 4 Swone for Trench Drain 245 TON 70,0 17,150.00 3 - 45.00 17,150.00 - 3 - - $ 7.150.00
1.16 HMA, 2. 64, Surface 9.5 mm 703 TON 120.00 | § 84,360.00 S - 703.00 84.360.00 - 3 - 3 - $ 4,360.00
1.17 HMA, 2, 64, Intermediate 19.0 mm 362 TON 100.00 { §  36,200.00 3 - 362.00 36,200.00 - $ - 3 - § 6,200.00
1.18 HMA. 2, 64. Base 25.0 mm 321 TON 5 95.00 | § 77,995,00 3 - 821.00 77,995,00 - S - - $ 7,995.00
1.19 HMA for Approach, Type B 43 TON 3 155.00 6,665.00 S - 43.00 6,665.00 - 5 - - 6,665.00
1.20 Joint Adhesive, Surface 4,500 LFT 3 0.65 | § 2,925.00 5 - 4,500.00 2,925.00 - - ] - 2,925.00
1.21 Joint Adhesive, Intermediate 4,500 LFT 0.65 2,925.00 3 - 4,500,00 2.925.00 - $ - - 2,925.01
1.22 Liquid Asphalt Sealant 4,500 LFT 0.05 225.00 8 - 4,500.00 | 3 225.00 - 3 - 3 - 225.0
1.24 Widening with HMA, Type B 294 TON S 120.00 | § 35,280.00 $ - 29400 | 8 35.280,00 - - 5 - § 35.280.04
1.25 Asphalt for Tack Coat 9.000 SYS £y 03018 2.700.00 3 - 9.000.00 2,700.00 - - s - 3 2,700.01
1.26 Cracks in Asphalt Pavement, Fill /4 TON 8 1,000.00 | § 2,000.00 $ - 2.00 2.000.00 - $ - H) 2.000.00
1.32 Pipe, 12 in., HDPE, Perforated 120 LFT 8 7000 | 8 8,400 00 $ - 120.00 8,400,00 ~ 3 = = 8,400.00
1.33 Geotextile for Trench Drain 320 SYS S 6.50 1 3 2,080.00 3 - 320.00 2.080.00 - 3 - - 2,080.01
134 Mobilization and Demobilization for Seeding 1 LS $ 550.00 550.00 3 - - - 3 - .00 250,00 550.0
1.35 Mulched Seeding, Type 2,300 SYS 2.50 7.000,00 3 - - - 3 - 2.800.00 7,000.00 7,000.0
136 Line, Paint, Solid, White, 4 in. 7,650 LFT $ 0.75 | § 5,737.50 M - - - 3 - 7.650.00 5.737.50 5,737.50
1.40 Line, Thermoplastic, Solid. Yellow. 4 i, 6,050 LFT 3 L1518 6,957.50 $ - 3 - - - 6,050.00 | 4 5,957,.50 6,957.50
141 Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 4 in. 700 LF $ 110 770.00 - - - 3 - 700.00 770.00 5 770.00
142 Ling, Thermoplastic, Solid, Yellow, § in, 1,200 LF 150 1,800.00 - - - 3 - 1,200,00 1,800.00 3 1,800.00
1.43 Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, Yellow, 12 in. 310 LFT 62518 1,937.50 - - -~ - 310.00 1,937 54 $ 1,937.5
1.44 Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, Stop Line, Whit 100 LF1] 10,00 1,000.00 3 - - - 3 - 100.00 1,000.01 3 1,006,0(
1.45 Pavement Message Marking, ﬁa_éom_mm:n Lane Arro 10 EA 125,00 1,250.00 - - - E - 10.00 1,250 01 3 1,259.01
1.46 Sign, Ground Mounted, Reset Z EA $ 235.00 470.00 - - - $ - 200 | % 47060 5 470.01
1.47 Sign Post, Square, Type 1. Unreinforoed Anchor B 96 LFT s 30.00 2,880.00 $ - - - s - 96.00 2.880 00 H 2,820.00
1.48 Sign, Sheet, with Legend, 0,100 i, 23 SI¥ $ 35.00 1 s 805.00 3 - - -~ 8 - 23.00 805.00 S 05,00
1.5¢ Section Corner Monument, Remave and Replace 1 EA s 1,250.00 { 8 1,250,00 $ - - $ - 100 1§ 1,250,00 $ 1,250.00

$  479,381.00 3 24,486.00 $_421,937,50 3 - 8 32,95750 3 479,381.00

From Depot o Indinan

2.01 Mobilization and Demobilr 1 i L! S 105000013 10,500.00 07518 7,875.00 - - 0.25 § § 2,625.00 3 - 10 {5 10,500.00
2.02 Maintaining Traflic 1 L S 850000 | 8 500.00 - $ - - § - 1.00 8,500.00 - 10018 8,500.00
2.03 Cornstruction Engincering 1 L S 99500018 50.00 - s - - { - 1.00 | § 9,950.00 - 100 §§ 9,950,00
2.04 Clearing Right of Way 1 LS $ 32500018 ,250.00 - $ - - $ - 1.00 | 8 3.250,00 - 100 1% 3,250.00
2.05 Excavation, Common 1,080 cYs 8 28.50 | § 30,780,00 - $ - ~ - 1,080.00 | 8 30,780.00 - 1,080.00 30,780.01
2.06 Remove, Full Depth PCCP 255 SYS 3 17.50 4,462,50 - $ - - - 255.00 4462.50 - 255,01 4,462.5
2,07 Tree, Remove, 60 in, 1 EA 1.00 1.00 - 3 - - - 1.00 1.00 | g - 8 0
2.0 Milling, Asphalt, 1 1/Zin, 3,125 8YS 250 7.812,50 - s - - - 3,125.00 7.812,50 - 3,125,00 181250 |
2.1 Sigm, Sheet, Remove 6 EA 350,00 .100.00 - ) - - - 60018 210000 3 - 6.00 2,100.0
2.1 Ercsion Control 1 LS 3 1,500.00 ,500.00 - S - - - 1.00 | § 1,500 6o 3 - 1.00 | 1,500.01
2,12 635 TON 4250 | S 26,987.50 - 3 - - - 63500 | §  26,987.50 - 635.00 | § 26,987.50
2.13 143 TON 3 65.00 9,425.00 - 3 - - $ - 14500 | § 9.425.00 k - 145,00 9,425.00
2.14 Dense Graded Subbase 10 CYS 3 120,00 1,200.00 - - - - 10.00 | 3 1,200,00 3 - 10,00 1,200,00
2.16 HMA, 2. 64, Surface 9.5 mun 360 TON 120.00 43,200.00 - - - - 360.00 { 3 43,200.00 - 360.00 43,200.00
2.17 HMA, 2, 64, Intermediate 19.0 mm 200 TON 100,00 20,000.00 - - - - 200,00 | $  20,000.00 - 200.00 20,000,00 |
2.18 EMA, 2, 64, Base 25.0 mm 425 T'ON 3 95.00 | § 40,375.00 - - - - 42500 | $  40,375.00 - 425.00 40,375.00
2.20 Joint Adhesive, Surface 1,475 LFT $ 0.65 958.75 - - - - 1.475.00 | $ 958.75 - 1.475.00 958.75
221 Joint Adhesive, Intermediate 300 LFT 8 0.65 195.00 - $ - - - 300.00 | 8 195.00 - 360.00 { 3 195.00
222 Liquid Asphalt Sealant 1,475 LFT 3 0.05 73.75 - $ - ~ 1,475.00 73.75 - 1,475.00 { % 73,75
2.23 HMA Patching Full Depth, Type B 125 TON 8 120.00 15,000.00 - 3 - - 5 - 125.00 15,000,00 - 12500 15,000.00
2.25 Asphalt for Tack Coat 4,400 SYS 0.30 1,320,00 - $ - - $ - 4,400.00 | § 1,320.00 - 4,400.00 1,320.00
2.26 Cracks in Asphait Pavement, Fill 1 TON 1.000.00 { § 1,000.00 - 3 - - - 1.00 | § 1,000.00 - .06 1,000.00
2.27 Guardrail End Treatment, Flared 4 EA S 235.00 940.00 - - - - - $ - 400183 940.00 4001 8 940.00
228 Guardrail End Treatment, Type SKT-SP-MGS, 12.5 f. 2 EA $___4,550.00 9,100.00 - - - - - 3 - 2001% 9,100.00 200 9.10000
2.29 Guardrail. MGS W-Beamn, 6 f1. 3 in. Spacing 100 LFT 3 43.50 4,350.00 - $ - . 4 . - H ~ 100.00 | § 4,350.00 100.00 | 3 4,350.00
2.30 Guardrail Reflector 6 EA $ 70.00 | 8 420,00 - 3 - - 3 - $ ~ 60013 420.00 600§ 8 420.00

Page 1 of 2




Town of Bristol

Maple Street Impro (20231 C nity Crossings Project)
Bid Total Pay App. No. 1 {Aug. 30) Pay App. No, 2 (Nov, 9) Pay App, No, 3 {July 3) Pay App. No, 4 TOTALTO DATE
Amount Amount Amount
Bid [ter Description Bid Quantity Units Unit Price Total Qty charged | Amount Charged | {Qty charged Charged Qty charged Charged Qty charged Charged QryY AMNT

2.31 PCCP for Approaches, 6 in, 45 SYs 9500 {8 4,275.0 - S - - 8 - 4500 1S 427500 - 45.00 4,275.60
2.34 Mobilization and Demobilization for Seeding 1 LS 3 550.00 | § 550.0 - 3 - - $ - - 3 - 1.00 550.00 1.00 350,00
2.36 Mulched Seeding, Type '’ 1,500 SYS S 3.00 4,500.0t - 3 - - 5 - - - 1,500.00 4,500.00 1,500.00 4,500,00
2.37 Topsoil, Undistributed, 6 in. 250 CYs 83.00 21,250.00 - - - - - - 250.00 21,250.00 250.00 21,250.00
2.38 Line, Paint, Solid, White, 4 in. 3,050 LFT 07518 2,287.50 - - - - - 3 - 3,050,00 228750 3.050.00 2,287.50
2.39 Line, Paiat, Solid, White, 6 in. 90 LF 0.95 85.50 - ]S - - 3 - - 15 - 90.00 85.50 90.00 | § 8550
2.40 Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, Yellow, 4 in, 3,050 LFT 3 LIS|% 3,507.50 - 3 - - 3 - - 3 - 3,050.00 3.507.50 3,050.00 | § 3,507.50
2.44 Transverse Marking, Thermoplasiic. Stop Line, Whit 24 LF1 S 10.00 240.00 - 8 - - $ - - 3 - 24.00 | ¢ 240.00 240018 240.00
2.46 Sign. Ground Mounted, Reset 3 EA $ 235.00 705,00 - $ - $ ~ 30018 705.00 - 0013 705,60
2.47 Sign Posi, Square, Type "', Unreinforced Anchor B 240 LFT $ 30.00 | § 7.200.00 - - - - - S - 240.00 7,200.90 240.00 7,200.00
2.48 Sign, Sheet, with Legend, 0.100 in,, 66 SFT 3 35.00 (8 2,310.00 - - - - - S - 66.00 231000 66.00 | § 2,310.00
2.49 Fence, Chain Link, Reset 225 LFT 90.00 20,250.00 - 3 - - - - $ - 225.00 20.250.00 22500 13 20,250.00
2.50 Section Corner M , Remove and Replace 1 EA $ 1.250.00 1,250.00 - 3 - - - - 3 ~ 10018 1,250.00 1.0D 1 8 1,250.00

321,811.50 S 7.875.00 - $_235,696.00 §_78,240.50 $ 321,31 .50 |
From Indiana to SR 120
3.01 Mobilization and Demobilization 1 LS S 550000 [8§ 5,500.00 07518 4,125 00 - 3 -~ 02518 1,375.00 K - 1.00 | 3,500,00
3.02 Maintaining Traflic 1 S 10,500.00 | 8§ 10,500.00 - 8 - - $ - 1.00 10,500.00 - 100 |8 10,500.00
3.03 Construction Enginecring 1 LS S 5,000.00 5.000.00 - 3 - - ] - 1.00 5.000.00 - 1.00 {8 5,000.00
3.05 Excavation, Common 125 CYS 8 28.50 3,562.50 - $ - - $ - 25.00 | § 3.562.50 - 12500 18 3.562.5
3.06 Remove, Full Depth PCCP 125 SYS $ 17.50 2,187.50 B - - 18 - 250018 2187.50 E - 12500 | s 2,187.5¢
3.08 Milling, Asphalt, 1 1/2 in, 2,900 SYS 3 2.50 7.250.00 - $ - - M - 290000 { §  7.250.00 - 2,900.00 | 7,250.0(
3.09 Milling, Asphalt Approach, 1 172 in, 250 SYS 250§ 625.00 - g - - 3 - 250,00 | § £625.00 - 25000 | & £25.00
3.10 Sign, Sheet, Remove 1 EA 3 3250018 325.00 - $ - - £ - 10018 325.00 3 - 10015 325.00
3.11 Erosion Control 1 LS $ 500.00 | § 500.00 - 3 ~ - - 10013 500.00 = 100 15 30000
3.12 Compacted Aggregate, No. 53 150 TON 3 4250 1§ 6,375.00 - 3 - - 3 - 150,00 | § 6,375.00 - 150.00 | § 5.375.00
3.13 Compacted Aggrepate, No. 73 105 TON 3 650013 6,825.00 - 3 - - - 105.00 | $ 6,825.00 - i05.00 | 3 6,825.00
3.14 i Dense Graded Subbase 21 CYS 3 120.00 | 8 2,520.00 - 3 - - - 210018 2,520.00 ~ 21.00 |8 2,520.00
3.16 HMA, 2, 64, Surface 9.5 mm 330 TON 3 12000 | § 39.600.00 - $ - - - 330.00 | 3 39,600.00 - 330.00 | 8 39,600.00
3.17 HMA, 2, 64, Intermediate 19.0 mm 105 TON 100.00 10,500.00 - $ - - - 105.00 { $  10,500,00 - 105.00 | § 10,500.00
318 EMA, 2, 64, Base 25.0 mm 175 TON 95.00 16,625,00 - S - - - 175.00 | 8 16,625.00 - 175.00 16,625.00
3,19 HMA for Approach, Type B 24 TON 3 155.00 3.720.00 - 3 - - b - 240018 3.720.00 - 24.00 3.720.00
3.20 Joint Adhesive, Surface 1,400 LFT 3 0.65 910.00 - $ - - - 1,400,00 910.00 b - 1,400.00 910,00
3.22 Liquid Asphalt Sealant 1,400 LFT b 005 |3 70.00 - $ - - . 1,400.00 70.60 - 1,400.0 70.00
3.23 HMA Patching Full Depth_Type B 145 TON |8 120.00 17,400.00 - s - - - 145.00 17,400.00 - 14500 | 17,400.00
3.25 Asphalt for Tack Coat 4.000 SYS 5 0.30 1,200.00 - s - - - 4,00000 | § 1,200.0 ~ 4,000.00 | $ 1,260.00
3.26 Cracks in Asphalt Pavement, Fill 1 TON M 1.000.00 1,000.00 ~ 5 - - - 10018 1,008.0¢ = 100 {3 1,000.60
331 PCCP for Approaches, 6 in. 125 SYS 3 95.00 - 3 - - - 12500 [$ 11,8750 $ - 12500 15 11,875.00
3.34 Mobilization and Demebilization for Seeding 1 LS s 550.00 - $ - - - - 3 - 100 | % 550.00 i00§s 356,00
3.35 Mulched Sceding, Type 'U’ 800 SYS 3 35018 - 3 ~ - - - - 809,00 2,800.00 800.00 2,800.0(
3.4 Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, Sto Line, Whit 56 LFT $ 10.00 | § - H - - : - - - 56,00 560,00 56.00 | § 560.0¢
3.46 Sign, Ground Mounted, Resct 8 EA 235.00 - 3 - - b - - - 8,00 13 1,880.00 8008 1,880.00 |
3.47 Sign Post, Square, Type *1", Unreinforced Anchor B 120 LFT § 30.00 - 3 - L - - 3 - 120.00 3.600.00 12000 1 8 3,60000
348 Sign, Sheet, with Legend. 0100 2] SET E 35.00 - s - . - - 13 - 21.00 735.00 210018 735.00

164,195.00 3 4,125.00 3 - $ _149,945.00 8 __10,125.00 S 164,195,00

TOTAL CONTRACT $  965,387.50 5 36,436,00 3 421,937,50 5 385,641,00 3 121,323.00 3 965,387.50

Page 2 of 2



L20T 'S Aey :sandxy UOISSIWIWO ) AJA]
Auno)) sSueine JO JUIpISaY “Ioqysi 1eGiqy 1qnyg AiejoN

) Mew g jo Lunoy
AT Yo finos
e 5 1sanbau pue ssuesur
[e1oads si1 1e pue uoneiodios PIes JO jleyaq uo pue .ioj Juswnysur Juiogaiog
sS4} JO uonnosxe ay sa3pajmounoe Agasay oy 1BY) pue “ouj ‘Supearoxy
MIOIGIN - JO JuapIsalg s1 oy Jey)  :sAes ‘eo uo wioms Anp Sureq ‘oym
“ROIQIN PeYD) ‘pz07 Isnsny jo Aep p6C SIY) sw 21032q pareadde A|[euosiog

PRI e

~

Juspisald Yo[qIN peyy Ay

U] “SUHEABLAFTDOIqIN : paugig
=

FT0C 1sn3ny jo Aep w6T S} PIIDAI[p pue pajeas ‘pousig
"91BIS3 eI pue Fuipping pres 1oy FOBIUOCT PIBS a3 JO JUN0D9E U0 10 0 JuswAed
1ed e se paydeooe pue UDAIS AJ[erynui usoq sey wart so saaem IPULE ST) SUnnooxe
10} pauBisispun a1 o Suiaow UONBISPISUOD ay) jey) 113199 Iaymy saop pue
‘21ep siyy 0 dn ‘pausisiopun sy Aq “Suneaeoxg AROIGIN £q paumo st yoiym
juerd yeydse oy wody syonpoiad se jjom se 3uping pies ojur pajerodiooui
10 oy paysiung ‘yloq o eleIBW “log| |je pue Aue JO 1unooor uo
EINNORY AIVS 04 anv 01 ‘33150 1821 pue Suip[ing paqLiosop SADQE a3 U0 J9JORIBYD
JO PUDY JoAd0STBUM JO WiIR[d 40 U1l JO Su ‘ual] B pue Aue ‘sasiutaid
PIBS JO Ioumo pres ay; ojun Seses[al pue soatem £qaiay CL'RES964  JoO

wdiooar uodn JuaSunuod ‘paudisiapun SUI JBUL DA MOUM 3U0J219Y | MoN
'NI “[oIs1ig ur pajesoj jo0loid s8uIsso17y Aunwwo D €707
23 10} 10Qe] puk JeLIREW UIelIe) YSIHang o3 joisuig jo umo ay £q pakojdua
2I0J01RIRY Ueaq sey ‘duj suieABIX WPCIQIN paudisiopun oy ‘seasoypy
i8S ‘euwipuy jo ANBIY

U3t 7§ jo ASATBAA U




