CITY of LOS FRESNOS
DWSRF 62627 1.0 to 1.5 MGD WTP Expansion

CHANGE ORDER CO No. 8
Date: December 16. 2024 _
Owner’s Project No. P814-02 Engineer’s Project No. P814-02
Contractor; Original Contract Amount: $2.883.000.00
Ferguson Service Systems Inc. Original Contract Time: 730 days
19 Cortez Ave.

Rancho Viejo. TX 78575

Contract Date: June 16" 2021 Notice to Proceed:  June 21%, 2021

For: Ferguson Service Systems. Inc.

To:

You are directed to make the changes noted below in the subject contract:

Owner: _ City of Los Fresnos By: Date: -

Nature of Changes:

1) Exhibit A of this change order shall become part of the contract and all contractors shall be bound
by its content. All aspects of the specifications and drawings not covered herein shall remain the

same.
Contract Price Prior to This Change Order..........cocoovoiiiiiiiiiieicees $ 3.131.134.00
Net Increase Resulting from This Change Order........ccooovvvvevviieeiceecinnne $ 43.140.00
Current Contract Price Including This Change Order..........c.cccovrerecennene. $ 3.174.274.00
Contract Time Prior to This Change Order.........c.ccovcvrcvververeeirecncrenienneenn 910 _Days
Net Increase Resulting from This Change Order.........cc.ccoccevveveninncccennens 400 Days
Current Contract Time Including This Change Order ..........cc.ccooevrnencnne. 1310 Days (01/21/2025)
The above changes are recommended for Approval: Guzman & Muiioz Engineering and Surveying, Inc.

By: 7!\-' & “/[/‘avvf'\ Date: /21/1 7/ [

Jose Luis Munoz, Praject Manager

Ferguson Service Systems, Inc.

The above cha? :
By: Z &t! 4 Date:_/é//?’/%

Woc‘st Davis, Président

P814-02 CO No. § Page 1 of 1
Z\GMESO04\Cam\Los Fresnos\P814-02 2014 DWSRF\CONSTRUCTION\08 CO\08-Change Order 8\CO

- 8 - Cover Sheet.docx



GM 2 GUZMAN & MUNOZ

&% ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING, INC.
Texas Registered Engineering Elrm F-8017

2020 E. EXPRESSWAY 83 PHONE: (956) £65.1637
AIEBCEDES, TEXAS 78570 FAX: (956) 8653636

CITY of LOS FRESNOS
DWSRF 62627 1.0 to 1.5 MGD WTP Expansion

EXHIRBIT A - Proposed Change Order #8

Additions
Ttem No. | Description Quantity| Unit Unit Price Total Price
| |4100 GALLON PLASTIC VERTICAL LIQUID STORAGE TANK 1.9 S.G. HDPE POLYETHYLENE - 1 IS |$ 2700000 |8 27.000.00
INCLUDING ALL FITTINGS, REMOVAL OF OLD TANKS, FREIGHT
2 |CLEARWELL & FILTER BASIN HATCH COVERS WITH SAFETY FALL PROTECTION GRATING | 2 EA |$ 280000 8 5600.00
3 |GENERATOR - POWER FAILURE SCADA PROGRAMMING WHICH ALERTS OPERATIONS OF 1 s |s 150000|$ 150000
POWER FAILURE AND PREVENTS AUTOMATIC START UP ’ e
4 |REMOTE SCADA CONTROL VIA CELLULAR SERVICE (PROGRAM ONLY) 1 LS |$ 2500.00|% 2,500.00
5' DIAMETER MANHOLE LEAK REPAIR WITH 1/2 HP SUMP PUMP AND 120V CIRCUIT -
1 :
5 |cLupes CONDUIT, WIRE, BREAKER, DRAIN PIPING LS |$ 25000018 2,500.00
6 |CLEARWELL SAMPLE TAP: 10" SADDLE WITH A 3/4 TAP, 3/4" $.S. BALL VALVE 1 EA |$ 50000]$ 500.00
7  |ALARM TO CHLORINE ROOM: MODEL - 51R-N5-40W 1 EA [$ 70000|$ 700.00
8 |CHLORINE ROOM CHAIN HOIST 2 TON, 10 FT CHAIN WITH HOOK 1 EA |$ 840003 840.00
CHLORINE BOOSTER PUMT (ADD 40 PSI TO EXISITING PRESSURE) 115 V, 1-1/4" SUCTION, 1"
9 |DISCHARGE 1 EA |$ 200000|% 200000
Change Order Total| $  43,140.00




